

## SENECA COUNTY Emergency Services



Standard Administrative Guideline

**Subject: Objectives** 

**Reference Number: 2** 

**Effective Date: 9-2010** 

**Review Date: Annually, 2-2020** 

- A. Seneca County EMS recognizes that competent, dependable, caring, EMS personnel are indispensable to effective EMS operations.
- B. The policies and procedures set forth in this manual are designed to:
  - 1. Promote high morale and foster good working relationships among Seneca County EMS members by providing uniform personnel guidelines for advancement, and consideration of the members needs;
  - 2. Maintain recruitment and internal promotional practices which will enhance the volunteer experience, and encourage the members to give their best efforts to the county and the public.
  - 3. Encourage courteous and dependable service to the public
  - 4. Provide fair and equal opportunity for qualified persons to enter and progress determined through objective and practical personnel management methods;
  - 5. Ensure that all Seneca County EMS operations are conducted in an ethical, legal, and safe manner to promote the county's reputation as an efficient, progressive EMS provider in the community, region, and state.
  - 6. Establish acceptable standards of performance which are to be applied firmly and uniformly.
- C. The primary Mission Statement of Seneca County EMS is to provide the citizens of Seneca County with adequate local EMS services at the most reasonable cost. This is a continuing obligation to which all other obligations are secondary.

Ken Majors RN, NRP, Emergency Services Director

Dani Gebauer, EMT-P Emergency Services Administrator

126 Hopewell Ave. Tiffin, Ohio 44883

Office: 419-447-0266 ■ Fax: 419-448-5064